505380456 03/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5427249

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |
| SEQUENCE: | 2 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| HUAWEI DEVICE CO., LTD. | 09/04/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HUAWEI DEVICE (DONGGUAN) CO., LTD. | | |
|-------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | B2-5 OF NANFANG FACTORY, NO.2 OF XINCHENG ROAD, | | |
| Internal Address: | SONGSHAN LAKE SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIAL ZONE | | |
| City: | DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | | |
| Postal Code: | 523808 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16356820 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)628-3616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972 628 3600

Email: patents@munckwilson.com
Correspondent Name: DOCKET CLERK/HTCL
Address Line 1: P.O. DRAWER 800889
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | HUAW08-00053 | | |
|---|----------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ROBERT D. MCCUTCHEON | | |
| SIGNATURE: /Robert D. McCutcheon, Reg. #38,717/ | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/18/2019 | | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment2 (parent) Device (Dongguan) Co Ltd#page1.tif source=Assignment2 (parent) Device (Dongguan) Co Ltd#page2.tif source=Assignment2 (parent) Device (Dongguan) Co Ltd#page3.tif

PATENT 505380456 REEL: 048626 FRAME: 0707

Assignment of Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, HUAWEI DEVICE CO., LTD., of BuildingB2, Huawei Industrial Base, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong, P.R. China ("Assignor"), hereby:

sell, assign, transfer and convey unto HUAWEI DEVICE (DONGGUAN) CO., LTD., of B2-5 of Nanfang Factory, No.2 of Xincheng Road, Songshan Lake Science and Technology Industrial Zone, Dongguan, Guangdong, PRC, 523808 ("Assignee"), and its successors, all rights, title and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following:

- (A) all (a) provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below; (b) patents or patent applications (i) to which any of the foregoing directly or indirectly claims priority, and/or (ii) for which any of the foregoing or the following directly or indirectly forms a full or partial basis for priority; (c) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, substitutions, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations and divisions of any item in the foregoing categories (a) and (b); and (d) foreign patents, patent applications and counterparts, including international and regional applications, relating to any item in the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances (the "Transferred Patents");
- (B) Inventions, invention disclosures and discoveries described in any of the Transferred Patents;
- (C) Rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for any of the Transferred Patents and the inventions, invention disclosures and discoveries therein;
- (D) Causes of action (whether currently pending, filed or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Transferred Patents, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and
- (E) Rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any of the Transferred Patents and/or any of the foregoing.

| Patent Ref | Status | App No. | Grant Date | Patent No. | National/Actual |
|------------|--------|---------|------------|------------|-----------------|
| | | | | | Filed Date |

PATENT REEL: 048626 FRAME: 0468 _d00196251_2017-09-04_15:08:43_US_Assignment_Device__doc

| | | · | ************************************** | | |
|-------------------|----------|------------|--|--------------|---|
| | | | | | 1 |
| L 8381479111504 I | Allowed | 1.14943966 | | 17 Nay 2015 | 1 |
| 050177710507 | EXHAVIOR | エコンコンスのひ | | 17 1107 2015 | 1 |

PATENT REEL: 048626 FRAME: 0709 d00196251 2017-09-04 15:08:43 US Assignment_Device_.doc

AND Assignor hereby agree to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be lawful and proper in the prosecution of the Transferred Patents, and which may be desirable or necessary to secure to Assignee its rights, title and interest in and to said Patents;

AND Assignor hereby authorize the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Transferred Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR

By:

Name: Fresident

Title: president

ASSIGNEE

Name: A Guo Ping

PATENT REEL: 048626 FRAME: 0426

RECORDED: 09/08/2019